
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
Board of Supervisors Contract Amendment No. 1  

to the Contract with P&D Consultants, a District of AECOM USA, for 
Implementation of the California Red-legged Frog Management Plan for the 

Tajiguas Landfill Reconfiguration and Baron Ranch Restoration Project 
 (BC No. 09-101)  

 
The agreement between the County of Santa Barbara (County) and P&D Consultants, a 
District of AECOM USA (now AECOM Technical Services [ATS]) (CONTRACTOR) 
which was entered into on May 5, 2009 (Board Contract No. 09-101), is hereby modified 
and amended as follows:  
 
The First Paragraph of the Agreement: Amend the contractor name from P&D 
Consultants, a District of AECOM USA, Inc. to AECOM Technical Services (ATS) and 
amend the principal place of business from 999 Town & Country Road, 4th Floor, Orange 
California 92868 to 1220 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, California 93012-8750. 
 
Item No. 2“Notices”: Change notices To Contractor from Tito Marchant, P&D 
Consultants, 8954 Rio San Diego Drive, Suite 610, San Diego, CA 92108 to Tom Waller, 
P.E., Camarillo Operations Manager, 1220 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, California 93012-
8750. 
 
Item No. 4 “Term”: Amend the expiration date of the contract from the original expiration 
date of June 30, 2010 to June 30, 2011. 
 
All the other terms and conditions of the contract will remain in effect until the amended 
completion date unless notified in writing by Contractor or by the direction of the County.   
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the 
date executed by COUNTY.  



 
 
      COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 
 
 
 
      By: ______________________________ 
           Janet Wolf, Chair, Board of Supervisors 
 
      Date: ____________________ 
 
 
ATTEST: 
MICHAEL F. BROWN    CONTRACTOR 
CLERK OF THE BOARD 
 
 
 
By: ______________________________ By: ______________________________ 
     Deputy     SocSec or TaxID Number:________________ 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 
DENNIS A. MARSHALL   ROBERT W GEIS, CPA 
COUNTY COUNSEL    AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 
 
 
 
By: ______________________________ By: ______________________________ 
     Deputy County Counsel        Deputy 
 
 
 
        APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
        RAY AROMATORIO, 
        RISK MANAGER 
 
 
 
      By: ______________________________ 
             Risk Manager 
 


